
50M RIFLE 3P (N.R.) CHAMPIONSHIP
DS01 - 50M RIFLE 3P DEAF MEN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
DS02 - 50M RIFLE 3P DEAF WOMEN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
S-10 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN INDIVIDUAL
S-101 - 50M RIFLE 3P SUPER MASTER MEN
S-102 - 50M RIFLE 3P SUPER MASTER WOMEN
S-12 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
S-13 - 50M FREE RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL
S-132 - 50M RIFLE 3P YOUTH MEN (NR)
S-133 - 50M RIFLE 3P YOUTH WOMEN (NR)
S-15 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
S-17 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
S-18 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
S-77 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
S-78 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU Position

Series sgs
Sub
Total

Penal
ty Total Rank

Re
m Events1 2

1 1182 DEEPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM0702200401)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
98
100

97
100
98

195
198
198

-0 591-
30x

I C S-13,S-10

2 222 MANINI KAUSHIK
(SHF2310200003)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
94

97
100
97

193
197
191

-0 581-
29x

II C S-12

3 847 PRINCE 
(SHM1410200606)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
100
96

94
99
97

189
199
193

-0 581-
21x

III C S-132,S-
13,S-10

4 4185 HARSH VARDHAN
SHARMA
(SHM2912200402)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
97

95
98
95

191
194
192

-0 577-
22x

IV C S-10,S-13

5 918 PRAVEEN CHARAN 
(SHM0902199903)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
99

92
97
95

188
194
194

-0 576-
18x

V C S-10

6 3913 ANSHUL JANGID
(SHM2001200405)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
94

97
98
93

193
195
187

-0 575-
22x

VI C S-13,S-10

7 5187 YASHVARDHAN
SATTAWAN
(SHM1912200601)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
93

95
98
96

190
194
189

-0 573-
18x

VII C S-10,S-
13,S-132

8 538 SWEETY
CHOUDHARY
(SHF0305200101)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
93

96
100
88

193
199
181

-0 573-0x VIII C S-12

9 2562 GARIMA
SHEKHAWAT
(SHF2607200205)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
97
94

95
98
98

185
195
192

-0 572-
25x

9 C S-12
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10 4309 MONIKA JAKHAR
(SHF1607199601)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
94

98
95
92

193
192
186

-0 571-
20x

10 C S-12

11 357 CHAHAK PREET
KAUR
(SHF0409200301)

district rifle
associaton

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
95

94
96
96

185
194
191

-0 570-
15x

11 C S-12

12 5239 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
93

95
98
90

191
195
183

-0 569-
15x

12 C S-12,S-
15,S-133

13 5185 HANUMAN SUTHAR
(SHM3105200603)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
91
93

96
99
94

190
190
187

-0 567-
16x

13 C S-132,S-
13,S-10

14 153 YASHASVI
SHEKHAWAT
(SHF0610200801)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
94

95
98
93

185
193
187

-0 565-
21x

14 C S-133,S-
15,S-12

15 877 SONU JAT
(SHF0501199102)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
93

93
97
89

188
194
182

-0 564-
19x

15 C S-12

16 1869 ADITYA PRATAP
SINGH CHOUHAN
(SHM2105200305)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
98
88

94
98
94

186
196
182

-0 564-
18x

16 C S-10

17 4781 SOMANSHU
SANGWAN
(SHM1509200802)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
94
98

95
93
95

184
187
193

-0 564-
14x

17 C S-132,S-
13

18 3282 KESHAV KANWAR 
(SHF2002198902)

district rifle
associaton

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
99
90

92
98
94

182
197
184

-0 563-
19x

18 C S-12

19 4916 ANUSHKA 
(SHF2808200702)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
90

93
99
94

184
195
184

-0 563-
15x

19 C S-133

20 2850 URMILA RATHOR 
(SHF1211199903)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
92

90
97
93

183
194
185

-0 562-
14x

20 C S-12

21 1130 URVI SINGH
(SHF0801200902)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
91

92
98
94

182
194
185

-0 561-
18x

21 C S-15,S-
12,S-133

22 4935 PANKAJ TATIWAL
(SHM0903199302)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
94

92
92
96

184
187
190

-0 561-9x 22 C S-10
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23 4861 SUKRITI KATHURIA
(SHF0809200001)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
99
92

95
96
91

182
195
183

-0 560-
17x

23 C S-12

24 1200 AARAV
CHOUDHARY

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
90
90

91
98
95

186
188
185

-0 559-
16x

24 C S-132,S-
13

25 4384 ANJALI PRAJAPATI RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
95
92

93
96
92

184
191
184

-0 559-
14x

25 C S-12,S-15

26 3202 HARSHITA
RATHORE
(SHF1403200401)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
92

88
96
94

179
193
186

-0 558-
14x

26 C S-15

27 1739 TEJAL NATHAWAT
(SHF2401200603)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
91

92
98
90

183
194
181

-0 558-
11x

27 C S-15,S-12

28 132 BARKHA CHAUHAN
(SHF2410199502)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
91
91

93
96
92

185
187
183

-0 555-
15x

28 C S-12

29 2733 JAYSHIKHA
KANWAR
(SHF1005201004)

district rifle
associaton

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
91
90

94
95
91

188
186
181

-0 555-
10x

29 C S-133

30 3920 KUNAL SHARMA
(SHM0601200404)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
88

90
97
91

181
194
179

-0 554-
17x

30 C S-10,S-13

31 1225 PRERNA
SINGODIYA
(SHF1406200302)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
94
91

90
98
93

178
192
184

-0 554-
12x

31 C S-12

32 5075 CHIRANSH
CHOMIYA
(SHM0209200603)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
94
92

93
93
88

186
187
180

-0 553-
14x

32 C S-
132,DS01

33 1618 ANJALI GURJAR
(SHF2711200501)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
96
92

91
96
92

177
192
184

-0 553-
11x

33 C S-15

34 3917 SHEELU JAKHAR
(SHF1107200001)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
89

93
95
87

184
189
176

-0 549-
13x

34 C S-12

35 359 PRAVEEN KUMAR
(SHM0610200304)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
87

88
96
90

179
193
177

-0 549-
12x

35 C S-10
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36 43 TANUJ RAJ SINGH
(SHM1505200805)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
95
90

92
95
87

179
190
177

-0 546-9x 36 C S-13,S-
132,S-10

37 1937 AZAD SINGH
DEWRA
(SHM2106200409)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
91
88

93
91
90

184
182
178

-0 544-9x 37 C S-13

38 2456 NARESH KUMAR
(SHM0507197503)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
94
88

89
93
89

178
187
177

-0 542-
10x

38 C S-77

39 2000 SANGRAM SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM1206199302)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
91
86

94
92
93

180
183
179

-0 542-9x 39 C S-10

40 1111 SYED ABU SAAD
HASAN
(SHM1504200506)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
95
83

87
95
88

180
190
171

-0 541-
12x

40 C S-13

41 2292 ABHISHEK RATHI
(SHM0808200303)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

82
97
90

86
93
91

168
190
181

-0 539-
13x

41 C S-10

42 1736 VAIBHAV PRATAP
SINGH CHOUHAN

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
94
88

80
94
91

169
188
179

-0 536-8x 42 C S-132

43 867 DIVYA AGARWAL 
(SHF1603199202)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
94
87

85
94
90

171
188
177

-0 536-7x 43 C S-12

44 768 SUDIKSHA SINGH
DEORA
(SHF0311200302)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
92
85

88
94
86

178
186
171

-0 535-1x 44 C S-12

45 2711 ADHIRAJ CHOUHAN
(SHM1411200108)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
81

93
96
76

184
193
157

-0 534-
12x

45 C S-10

46 1420 RUDRA PRATAP
SINGH
(SHM2609200603)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
89
84

90
91
93

177
180
177

-0 534-
11x

46 C S-132

47 1673 AMAN YOGI
(SHM3006200012)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
98
81

90
90
87

178
188
168

-0 534-
10x

47 C S-10

48 2164 LOKESH GEHLOT
(SHM0108200213)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

75
93
94

90
92
90

165
185
184

-0 534-8x 48 C S-10
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49 3 ANUJ 
(SHM2511200908)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

81
89
89

89
94
92

170
183
181

-0 534-7x 49 C S-132

50 2798 DEVYANGANA SAINI
(SHF0510200904)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
90
92

87
90
85

176
180
177

-0 533-6x 50 C S-133

51 4966 BALVEER SINGH
SHERAWAT 
(SHM3110199002)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

82
96
85

91
95
79

173
191
164

-0 528-
10x

51 C S-10

52 2409 SHALENDRA SINGH 
(SHM0510199802)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
91
78

90
97
83

177
188
161

-0 526-
14x

52 C S-10

53 4315 MAHIPAL SINGH RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

84
92
80

92
95
83

176
187
163

-0 526-
12x

53 C S-132

54 1577 NITESH MOHAN
KARARWAL
(SHM2408200103)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
92
87

81
93
81

169
185
168

-0 522-6x 54 C S-10

55 2730 DEVYAVARDHAN
SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2306201101)

district rifle
associaton

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
89
86

87
92
80

175
181
166

-0 522-4x 55 C S-132

56 565 KHUSHWANT
CHOUDHARY
(SHM0805200007)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

85
93
78

85
92
87

170
185
165

-0 520-5x 56 C S-10

57 2460 KARAN PRATAP
SINGH RAJAWAT
(SHM2609200611)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

78
92
81

82
91
86

160
183
167

-0 510-3x 57 C S-13

58 30 APURVA GUPTA
(SHF0510199103)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
98
68

91
99
64

178
197
132

-0 507-
13x

58 C S-12

59 4250 SHOBHA KANWAR 
(SHF2105200101)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
70
86

85
84
92

172
154
178

-0 504-8x 59 C S-12

60 1612 NAVEEN 
(SHM2301200611)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

60
86
90

80
92
89

140
178
179

-0 497-5x 60 C S-132

61 1855 SAPNA YADAV
(SHF0807200402)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

82
92
78

86
75
81

168
167
159

-0 494-2x 61 C S-12,S-15
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62 1973 JAI CHHAWAL RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

68
91
75

76
93
88

144
184
163

-0 491-3x 62 C S-13

63 1494 NAVNEET KUMAR
(SHM1701197001)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

68
90
77

78
94
82

146
184
159

-0 489-3x 63 C S-77

64 2604 LEKHNA RATHI RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

76
93
81

52
94
82

128
187
163

-0 478-5x 64 C S-15

65 920 ANSHUL 
(SHM0911200104)

RAJASTHAN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
62

89
98
0

181
193
62

-0 436-
13x

65 DNF S-10

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU Position

Series sgs
Sub
Total

Penal
ty Total Rank

Re
m Events1 2

Total Competitors : 65 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 64 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0
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