



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

**50M RIFLE 3P (N.R.) CHAMPIONSHIP**

- DS01 - 50M RIFLE 3P DEAF MEN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP  
 DS02 - 50M RIFLE 3P DEAF WOMEN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP  
 S-10 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-101 - 50M RIFLE 3P SUPER MASTER MEN  
 S-102 - 50M RIFLE 3P SUPER MASTER WOMEN  
 S-12 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-13 - 50M FREE RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-132 - 50M RIFLE 3P YOUTH MEN (NR)  
 S-133 - 50M RIFLE 3P YOUTH WOMEN (NR)  
 S-15 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR WOMEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-17 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-18 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-77 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL  
 S-78 - 50M RIFLE THREE POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Re m	Events
					1	2						
1	1182	DEEPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT (SHM0702200401)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	98 98 100	97 100 98	195 198 198	-0	591-30x	I	C	S-13,S-10
2	222	MANINI KAUSHIK (SHF2310200003)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	96 97 94	97 100 97	193 197 191	-0	581-29x	II	C	S-12
3	847	PRINCE (SHM1410200606)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	95 100 96	94 99 97	189 199 193	-0	581-21x	III	C	S-132,S-13,S-10
4	4185	HARSH VARDHAN SHARMA (SHM2912200402)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	96 96 97	95 98 95	191 194 192	-0	577-22x	IV	C	S-10,S-13
5	918	PRAVEEN CHARAN (SHM0902199903)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	96 97 99	92 97 95	188 194 194	-0	576-18x	V	C	S-10
6	3913	ANSHUL JANGID (SHM2001200405)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	96 97 94	97 98 93	193 195 187	-0	575-22x	VI	C	S-13,S-10
7	5187	YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN (SHM1912200601)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	95 96 93	95 98 96	190 194 189	-0	573-18x	VII	C	S-10,S-13,S-132
8	538	SWEETY CHOUDHARY (SHF0305200101)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	97 99 93	96 100 88	193 199 181	-0	573-0x	VIII	C	S-12
9	2562	GARIMA SHEKHAWAT (SHF2607200205)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	90 97 94	95 98 98	185 195 192	-0	572-25x	9	C	S-12



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Re m	Events
					1	2						
10	4309	MONIKA JAKHAR (SHF1607199601)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	95 97 94	98 95 92	193 192 186	-0	571- 20x	10	C	S-12
11	357	CHAHAK PREET KAUR (SHF0409200301)	district rifle associaton	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 98 95	94 96 96	185 194 191	-0	570- 15x	11	C	S-12
12	5239	KHWAISH SHARMA (SHF0509200601)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	96 97 93	95 98 90	191 195 183	-0	569- 15x	12	C	S-12,S- 15,S-133
13	5185	HANUMAN SUTHAR (SHM3105200603)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	94 91 93	96 99 94	190 190 187	-0	567- 16x	13	C	S-132,S- 13,S-10
14	153	YASHASVI SHEKHAWAT (SHF0610200801)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	90 95 94	95 98 93	185 193 187	-0	565- 21x	14	C	S-133,S- 15,S-12
15	877	SONU JAT (SHF0501199102)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	95 97 93	93 97 89	188 194 182	-0	564- 19x	15	C	S-12
16	1869	ADITYA PRATAP SINGH CHOUHAN (SHM2105200305)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	92 98 88	94 98 94	186 196 182	-0	564- 18x	16	C	S-10
17	4781	SOMANSHU SANGWAN (SHM1509200802)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	89 94 98	95 93 95	184 187 193	-0	564- 14x	17	C	S-132,S- 13
18	3282	KESHAV KANWAR (SHF2002198902)	district rifle associaton	Kneeling Prone Standing	90 99 90	92 98 94	182 197 184	-0	563- 19x	18	C	S-12
19	4916	ANUSHKA (SHF2808200702)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 96 90	93 99 94	184 195 184	-0	563- 15x	19	C	S-133
20	2850	URMILA RATHOR (SHF1211199903)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	93 97 92	90 97 93	183 194 185	-0	562- 14x	20	C	S-12
21	1130	URVI SINGH (SHF0801200902)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	90 96 91	92 98 94	182 194 185	-0	561- 18x	21	C	S-15,S- 12,S-133
22	4935	PANKAJ TATIWAL (SHM0903199302)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	92 95 94	92 92 96	184 187 190	-0	561-9x	22	C	S-10



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Re m	Events
					1	2						
23	4861	SUKRITI KATHURIA (SHF0809200001)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 99 92	95 96 91	182 195 183	-0	560- 17x	23	C	S-12
24	1200	AARAV CHOUDHARY	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	95 90 90	91 98 95	186 188 185	-0	559- 16x	24	C	S-132,S- 13
25	4384	ANJALI PRAJAPATI	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 95 92	93 96 92	184 191 184	-0	559- 14x	25	C	S-12,S-15
26	3202	HARSHITA RATHORE (SHF1403200401)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 97 92	88 96 94	179 193 186	-0	558- 14x	26	C	S-15
27	1739	TEJAL NATHAWAT (SHF2401200603)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 96 91	92 98 90	183 194 181	-0	558- 11x	27	C	S-15,S-12
28	132	BARKHA CHAUHAN (SHF2410199502)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	92 91 91	93 96 92	185 187 183	-0	555- 15x	28	C	S-12
29	2733	JAYSHIKHA KANWAR (SHF1005201004)	district rifle associaton	Kneeling Prone Standing	94 91 90	94 95 91	188 186 181	-0	555- 10x	29	C	S-133
30	3920	KUNAL SHARMA (SHM0601200404)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 97 88	90 97 91	181 194 179	-0	554- 17x	30	C	S-10,S-13
31	1225	PRERNA SINGODIYA (SHF1406200302)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	88 94 91	90 98 93	178 192 184	-0	554- 12x	31	C	S-12
32	5075	CHIRANSH CHOMIYA (SHM0209200603)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	93 94 92	93 93 88	186 187 180	-0	553- 14x	32	C	S- 132,DS01
33	1618	ANJALI GURJAR (SHF2711200501)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	86 96 92	91 96 92	177 192 184	-0	553- 11x	33	C	S-15
34	3917	SHEELU JAKHAR (SHF1107200001)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 94 89	93 95 87	184 189 176	-0	549- 13x	34	C	S-12
35	359	PRAVEEN KUMAR (SHM0610200304)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 97 87	88 96 90	179 193 177	-0	549- 12x	35	C	S-10



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Re m	Events
					1	2						
36	43	TANUJ RAJ SINGH (SHM1505200805)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 95 90	92 95 87	179 190 177	-0	546-9x	36	C	S-13,S-132,S-10
37	1937	AZAD SINGH DEWRA (SHM2106200409)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 91 88	93 91 90	184 182 178	-0	544-9x	37	C	S-13
38	2456	NARESH KUMAR (SHM0507197503)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	89 94 88	89 93 89	178 187 177	-0	542-10x	38	C	S-77
39	2000	SANGRAM SINGH SHEKHAWAT (SHM1206199302)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	86 91 86	94 92 93	180 183 179	-0	542-9x	39	C	S-10
40	1111	SYED ABU SAAD HASAN (SHM1504200506)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	93 95 83	87 95 88	180 190 171	-0	541-12x	40	C	S-13
41	2292	ABHISHEK RATHI (SHM0808200303)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	82 97 90	86 93 91	168 190 181	-0	539-13x	41	C	S-10
42	1736	VAIBHAV PRATAP SINGH CHOUHAN	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	89 94 88	80 94 91	169 188 179	-0	536-8x	42	C	S-132
43	867	DIVYA AGARWAL (SHF1603199202)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	86 94 87	85 94 90	171 188 177	-0	536-7x	43	C	S-12
44	768	SUDIKSHA SINGH DEORA (SHF0311200302)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	90 92 85	88 94 86	178 186 171	-0	535-1x	44	C	S-12
45	2711	ADHIRAJ CHOUHAN (SHM1411200108)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	91 97 81	93 96 76	184 193 157	-0	534-12x	45	C	S-10
46	1420	RUDRA PRATAP SINGH (SHM2609200603)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 89 84	90 91 93	177 180 177	-0	534-11x	46	C	S-132
47	1673	AMAN YOGI (SHM3006200012)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	88 98 81	90 90 87	178 188 168	-0	534-10x	47	C	S-10
48	2164	LOKESH GEHLOT (SHM0108200213)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	75 93 94	90 92 90	165 185 184	-0	534-8x	48	C	S-10



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Re m	Events
					1	2						
49	3	ANUJ (SHM2511200908)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	81 89 89	89 94 92	170 183 181	-0	534-7x	49	C	S-132
50	2798	DEVYANGANA SAINI (SHF0510200904)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	89 90 92	87 90 85	176 180 177	-0	533-6x	50	C	S-133
51	4966	BALVEER SINGH SHERAWAT (SHM3110199002)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	82 96 85	91 95 79	173 191 164	-0	528-10x	51	C	S-10
52	2409	SHALENDRA SINGH (SHM0510199802)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 91 78	90 97 83	177 188 161	-0	526-14x	52	C	S-10
53	4315	MAHIPAL SINGH	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	84 92 80	92 95 83	176 187 163	-0	526-12x	53	C	S-132
54	1577	NITESH MOHAN KARARWAL (SHM2408200103)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	88 92 87	81 93 81	169 185 168	-0	522-6x	54	C	S-10
55	2730	DEVYAVARDHAN SHEKHAWAT (SHM2306201101)	district rifle associaton	Kneeling Prone Standing	88 89 86	87 92 80	175 181 166	-0	522-4x	55	C	S-132
56	565	KHUSHWANT CHOUDHARY (SHM0805200007)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	85 93 78	85 92 87	170 185 165	-0	520-5x	56	C	S-10
57	2460	KARAN PRATAP SINGH RAJAWAT (SHM2609200611)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	78 92 81	82 91 86	160 183 167	-0	510-3x	57	C	S-13
58	30	APURVA GUPTA (SHF0510199103)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 98 68	91 99 64	178 197 132	-0	507-13x	58	C	S-12
59	4250	SHOBHA KANWAR (SHF2105200101)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	87 70 86	85 84 92	172 154 178	-0	504-8x	59	C	S-12
60	1612	NAVEEN (SHM2301200611)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	60 86 90	80 92 89	140 178 179	-0	497-5x	60	C	S-132
61	1855	SAPNA YADAV (SHF0807200402)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling Prone Standing	82 92 78	86 75 81	168 167 159	-0	494-2x	61	C	S-12,S-15



**23RD RAJASTHAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RIFLE PISTOL 2025**  
**OASES SHOOTING RANGE JAGATPURA JAIPUR**  
**12-08-2025 - 26-08-2025**

**GROUPWISE QUALIFICATION RESULT (RIFLE)**

SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	Position	Series sgs		Sub Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem	Events
					1	2						
62	1973	JAI CHHAWAL	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling	68	76	144	-0	491-3x	62	C	S-13
				Prone	91	93	184					
				Standing	75	88	163					
63	1494	NAVNEET KUMAR (SHM1701197001)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling	68	78	146	-0	489-3x	63	C	S-77
				Prone	90	94	184					
				Standing	77	82	159					
64	2604	LEKHNA RATHI	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling	76	52	128	-0	478-5x	64	C	S-15
				Prone	93	94	187					
				Standing	81	82	163					
65	920	ANSHUL (SHM0911200104)	RAJASTHAN	Kneeling	92	89	181	-0	436-13x	65	DNF	S-10
				Prone	95	98	193					
				Standing	62	0	62					

**Total Competitors : 65 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 64 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0**